
Students

17,743

Total

Undergraduate

Graduate 3,587 (20.2%)

14,156 (79.8%)

Career
Female Male

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 5,841 (32.9%)

1,091 (30.4%)

4,750 (33.6%)

11,902 (67.1%)

2,496 (69.6%)

9,406 (66.4%)

Sex
Full-Time Part-Time

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 4,323 (24.4%)

1,927 (53.7%)

2,396 (16.9%)

13,420 (75.6%)

1,660 (46.3%)

11,760 (83.1%)

Time Status

Asian

Black /
African

American White

Two or
more
races

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

Hispanic
or Latino

Native
Hawaiian
or Pacific
Islander

U.S. Nonr
esident

Unknown
/ Not

reported

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total
411

(2.3%)

88
(2.5%)

323
(2.3%)

628
(3.5%)

401
(11.2%)

227
(1.6%)

12
(0.1%)

2
(0.1%)

10
(0.1%)

2,541
(14.3%)

232
(6.5%)

2,309
(16.3%)

50
(0.3%)

18
(0.5%)

32
(0.2%)

839
(4.7%)

106
(3.0%)

733
(5.2%)

7,314
(41.2%)

1,865
(52.0%)

5,449
(38.5%)

5,001
(28.2%)

736
(20.5%)

4,265
(30.1%)

947
(5.3%)

139
(3.9%)

808
(5.7%)

IPEDS Race / Ethnicity

Business Administration

Biology

Psychology

Computer Science

Health Studies/Sciences

1,435
(10.1%)
1,069
(7.6%)
963

(6.8%)
649

(4.6%)
603

(4.3%)

Top Five Undergraduate Majors
(Pre-Majors combined with Majors)

In-State Out-of-State

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 1,516 (8.5%)

792 (22.1%)

724 (5.1%)

16,227 (91.5%)

2,795 (77.9%)

13,432 (94.9%)

Residency
(As defined for tuiƟon purposes)

One-Year Retention (2022 Cohort)

Four-Year Graduation (2019 Cohort)

Six-Year Graduation (2017 Cohort) 57.6%

39.1%

75.6%

RetenƟon & GraduaƟon
(First-Ɵme in college by IPEDS;
No IPEDS exclusions considered)

Bachelor

Master

Doctor

Graduate Certificate

Total 4,745 (100.0%)

190 (4.0%)

225 (4.7%)

1,014 (21.4%)

3,316 (69.9%)

Degrees Awarded
(Academic Year 2022-2023)

HS GPA ACT SAT

Applied

Admitted

Enrolled 1,191

1,228

1,227

25

25

25

3.64

3.76

3.64

2,613

11,131

12,379

Admissions
(Incoming first-Ɵme in college by IPEDS; Admissions scores only)

Admit Rate     89.9%  |  Yield     23.5%

Fundable Non-Fundable

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 18,006 (8.4%)

6,430 (23.6%)

11,576 (6.2%)

196,730 (91.6%)

20,780 (76.4%)

175,950 (93.8%)

Credit Hours
(By Course Career)
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